
R056 : Contract Award - M.S. 1702-002-00

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/6625.html[05/06/2015 3:40:04 PM]

R056 : Contract Award - M.S. 1702-002-00

 

 

     Corporate     NO:  R056

     Report     COUNCIL DATE:    April 8, 2002

 
 

REGULAR COUNCIL

TO: Mayor & Council DATE: April 3, 2002

FROM:
General Manager, Engineering

FILE: 1702-002/11

SUBJECT: Contract Award - M.S. 1702-002-00

 
 
RECOMMENDATION
 
That Contract M.S. 1702-002-00 be awarded to the low bidder, Winvan Paving Ltd., in the amount of $777,968.00, including GST.
 
SCOPE OF WORK
 
     The following is a list of local road major patching, crack sealing and/or repaving projects included in Contract
M.S. 1702-002-00:
 
      ID#     Project #     Location
 
     2985     3801-6310-00     111 Avenue:  129-129A Street

     7989     1701-3260-00     88 Avenue/128 Street Curb Return

     7990     1701-3270-00     108 Avenue/KG Highway Curb Return

     7944     1701-6230-00     New McLennan:  120-136 Street

     7955     1701-6240-00     89A Avenue:  138-139A Street

     7956     1701-6260-00     139A Street:  89-89A Avenue

     7957     1701-6270-00     138 Street:  89A-90 Avenue

     7958     1701-6280-00     90 Avenue:  138 Street - #13965

     7959     1701-6290-00     90A Avenue:  136B Street East

     7960     1701-6300-00     Ursus Crescent:  Lauder Drive – Crichton Drive



R056 : Contract Award - M.S. 1702-002-00

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/6625.html[05/06/2015 3:40:04 PM]

     7961     1701-6310-00     Lauder Drive:  88 Avenue – Crichton Drive

     7962     1701-6320-00     Glen Place:  Lauder Drive East

     7964     1701-6330-00     Falkirk Drive:  138 Street – 92A Avenue

     7965     1701-6340-00     94A Avenue:  139 Street – 140 Street

     7966     1701-6350-00     Stuart Crescent:  92 Avenue – Huntley Avenue

     7967     1701-6360-00     91A Avenue:  Prince Charles Boulevard East

     7968     1701-6370-00     91 Avenue:  134 Street – 135A Street
 
      ID#     Project #     Location
 
     7969     1701-6380-00     95 Avenue:  123 Street – 124 Street

     7970     1701-6390-00     95A Avenue:  123 Street – 125 Street

     7971     1701-6400-00     136A Street:  113 Avenue – 114 Avenue

     7972     1701-6410-00     Park/Douglas:  Hansen Road – Kalmar Road

     7973     1701-6420-00     Park Place:  Park Drive North

     7974     1701-6430-00     Chartwell Drive:  146 Street – 146 Street

     7975     1701-6440-00     Kingston Place:  146 Street West

     7976     1701-6450-00     Alton Place:  86A Avenue – Chartwell Drive

     7977     1701-6460-00     144A Street:  86A Avenue South

     7978     1701-6470-00     145 Street:  86A Avenue South

     7979     1701-6480-00     145A Street:  86A Avenue South

     7980     1701-6490-00     146 Street:  86A Avenue – 88 Avenue

     7981     1701-6500-00     34 Avenue:  140 Street - #13919

     7982     1701-6510-00     20 Avenue:  KG Highway – 160 Street

     7983     1701-6520-00     136B Street:  92 Avenue North

     8364     1701-6530-00     Coulthard Road:  54A – 56 Avenue

     8365     1701-6540-00     54A Avenue:  Southridge – Coulthard

     8366     1701-6550-00     Southridge:  54A – 195m South
 
     These projects have been selected based on condition assessment and Surrey's Pavement Management System
which determines optimal rehabilitation strategies/locations which result in maximum benefit and economy.
 
TENDER RESULTS
 
Tenders for Contract M.S. 1702-002-00 were received on March 28, 2002, with the results as follows:
 
          Contractor     Tender Amount with GST
 
     1.     Winvan Paving Ltd.     $777,968.00



R056 : Contract Award - M.S. 1702-002-00

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/6625.html[05/06/2015 3:40:04 PM]

     2.     Targa Contracting Ltd.     786,732.21

     3.     Imperial Paving Ltd.     804,887.92

     4.     Jack Cewe Ltd.     805,071.21

     5.     Columbia Bitulithic Ltd.     820,169.34
 
     The Engineer's pre-tender estimate was $874,960 including GST.
 
EVALUATION
 
All tenders were reviewed by our consultant.  No legal or mathematical errors were found.  All the tenders submitted the required 10% bid bond,
and signed and sealed the Tender Form and Summary Sheet of the Schedule of Quantities and Prices.
 

The low bidder, Winvan Paving Ltd., has provided a Consent of Surety for a Performance Bond and a Labour
& Materials Bond, and agreed to complete the work in 40 days as stipulated in the contract.  Winvan Paving
Ltd.'s past performance on similar work with the City has been satisfactory.

 
FUNDING
 
     Funding requirements are as follows:
 
     Total Funding Required     $1,105,000

     Total Funding Available     1,177,700

     Remainder     72,700
 
The $72,700 will be returned to Roads Unallocated.
 
 
 
 
                    Paul Ham, P. Eng.

                    General Manager, Engineering
 
RB:har
 
c.c.     -     General Manager, Finance, Technology & HR Dept.
 
g:\2002\transportation\roads\04030915rb.doc

BRB 4/8/02 2:35

 


	Local Disk
	R056 : Contract Award - M.S. 1702-002-00


